

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.869 OF 2014**

*(Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amravati thr. its Chief Executive Officer Vs. Smt. Parvatabai Rajaram Jagtap and another)*

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

*Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant.*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE: 30<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2015.**

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.

**Admit.**

Shri N.S. Khubalkar, the learned Assistant  
Government Pleader, waives service of notice for respondent  
no.2.

Call for R & P.

**JUDGE**