

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

**FIRST APPEAL No. 869/2014**

(M.I.D.C. THROUGH ITS CHIEF EXE. OFFICER, AMRAVATI -vs- SMT. PARVATABAI RAJARAM  
JAGTAP AND ANOTHER)

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

None present for appellant.  
Shri A.R. Chutake, AGP for respondent no.2.

**CORAM: DR. SMT. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : JULY 12, 2017.**

As per practice note no.20, appellant to file private paper book within six months from the date of this order.

On failure to do so within the stipulated time, appellant to pay the costs of Rs.500/- to the High Court Legal Services Sub Committee, Nagpur.

**JUDGE**

Yenurkar