

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 869 OF 2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Through Its Chief Executive Officer Amravati

....Petitioner

V/S

Smt. Parvatabai Rajaram Jagtap And Anothers

....Respondent

Mm Agnihotri For Petitioner

U. J. Deshpande For/poa Lrs Of R-1 Government Pleader For
R-2. Government Pleader For/r-2 For Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 17th July, 2018

P.C. :

Place the matter before Court with detailed note.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)