

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 869 OF 2014

M.I.D.C., THRU. ITS C.E.O., AMRAVATI

VERSUS

SMT. PARVATABAI RAJARAM JAGTAP AND ANOTHER.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Rahat Badar, Advocate h/f Mr. M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the
appellant.

Mr. Thotange, Advocate h/f Mr. U. J. Deshpande, Advocate for R.No.1

CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : AUGUST 09, 2018.

Mr. Thotange, the learned counsel holding for Mr.
U. J. Deshpande, the learned counsel for respondent no.1
prays for two weeks time to take the appropriate steps
regarding his discharge.

Prayer accepted.

JUDGE

Diwale