

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FA NO.869/2014  
MIDC, thr. its Chief Executive Officer, Amravati  
..VS..  
Smt. Parvatabai Rajaram Jagtrap and ors

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....  
Shri Ganu, Adv. Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Counsel for the appellant  
Shri A.M. Balpande, AGP for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.**  
**DATED : AUGUST 28, 2018.**

1. Advocate Shri Ganu h/f learned counsel Shri M.M. Agnihotri for the appellant and learned Assistant Government Pleader Shri A.M. Balpande for respondent No.2 are present. Though learned counsel Shri U.J. Deshpande waived service for respondent Nos.1-a to 1-c, he did not file his Vakalatnama.
2. On 9.8.2018, Advocate Shri Thotange h/f learned counsel Shri U.J. Deshpande prayed two weeks' time for taking appropriate steps regarding his discharge. Till today, no steps are taken.
3. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel Shri U.J. Deshpande to take necessary steps in the matter, by way of last chance.

**JUDGE**

!! BRW !!

...../-