

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

First Appeal No. 869 of 2014
MIDC v. Smt Parvatabai and anr

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Coram: V. M. Deshpande, J

Dated : 18.09.2018

Shri Patange, learned counsel informs that Shri U. J. Deshpande, learned counsel has filed his Vakalatnama for legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 on 17.9.2018. His statement is accepted.

JUDGE

joshi